
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000864-2022 

Contract

Kitchen Design, Manufacture and Supply 2021

Accord Housing Association Ltd ta GreenSquareAccord

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000864
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cbe9  
Published 12 January 2022, 12:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Accord Housing Association Ltd ta GreenSquareAccord

178 Birmingham Road

West Bromwich

B70 6QG

Contact

Tania Finch

Email

Tania.Finch@greensquareaccord.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1249465465

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000864-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000864-2022
mailto:Tania.Finch@greensquareaccord.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

27052R

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.greensquaregroup.com

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/greensquare

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.greensquaregroup.com
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/greensquare


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Kitchen Design, Manufacture and Supply 2021

Reference number

TENDER/00000254

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39141000 - Kitchen furniture and equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

GreenSquareAccord is seeking expressions of interest from suitably qualified and
experienced providers to enter in to an agreement for the design, manufacturer and
supply of kitchens. The resulting Agreement will offer a range of kitchen options and
additional extras for varying budgets and specifications suitable for the Social Housing
and New Build markets in the West Midlands, Wiltshire, Oxfordshire and
Gloucestershire.The Provider is required to undertake the design survey to each property.
Detailed drawings must then be produced for each dwelling using a suitable design
software for the kitchen.Further information can be found once you have registered /
expressed an interest via the In-tend portal using the link further below. The tender pack
should be available to download immediately after registering an interest.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

39141000 - Kitchen furniture and equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GreenSquareAccord is seeking expressions of interest from suitably qualified and
experienced providers to enter in to an agreement for the design, manufacturer and
supply of kitchens. The resulting Agreement will offer a range of kitchen options and
additional extras for varying budgets and specifications suitable for the Social Housing
and New Build markets in the West Midlands, Wiltshire, Oxfordshire and
Gloucestershire.The Provider is required to undertake the design survey to each property.
Detailed drawings must then be produced for each dwelling using a suitable design
software for the kitchen.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The term of the agreement can be extended at the discretion of the authority for a further
four years.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017531

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Kitchen Design, Manufacture and Supply 2021

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

/Notice/017531-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Travis Perkins Trading Company Limited

Lodge Way House, Lodge Way, Harlestone Road.

Northampton

NN5 7UG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

00733503

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £240,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T00:50:52+0000
	TCPDF




